

Town of Bennington Open Position

The Town of Bennington's Department of Public Works is seeking qualified candidates for the full-time position of Sewer Division -Laboratory Technician. This position involves the operation and maintenance of the Town of Bennington's Wastewater laboratory to the standard set forth by State and Federal monitoring and reporting requirements for wastewater systems.

A complete job description and application are available on the Town of Bennington's website at www.benningtonvt.org. They are also available at the Bennington Town Offices - Reception. Send application to include 3 work references to the Town Offices, ATTN: Human Resources, 205 South Street, P.O. Box 469, Bennington, Vermont, 05201. Closing date for applications is Friday, June 30, 2023, <u>at noon.</u>

Bennington is an EOE employer. The Town of Bennington does not discriminate against a qualified individual with a disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities.